The above listed Lessee hereby accepts complete responsibility for all the users of the equipment during the time the equipment is being rented by the Lessee. The Lessee will exercise care over the rented so as to prevent any loss and or damage to the equipment.

The Lessee will return all rented equipment by the due date and specified time or the Lessee will be responsible for a 10% late charge.

The Lessee will notify JT Rentals immediately in the event of any loss or damage to the rented equipment or if the Lessee is not able to return the equipment by the due date.

The Lessee accepts complete responsibility for any loss and or damage that is caused to the equipment due to the Lessee's negligence and or improper use of the rented equipment.

The Lessee will notify JT Rentals if there is any loss and or damage to the rented equipment due to the Lessee's negligence and or improper use. Not using the rented equipment the way JT Rentals and or the manufacturer's instructions; not using the rented equipment for its intended purpose; allowing the rented equipment out of the Lessee's personal control and possession, and or not protecting the rented equipment from damage or loss all hereby constitute "improper use".

The Lessee further agrees to pay the cost of replacement or any repairs to the rented equipment up to the retail price of the rented equipment for negligence and or improper use that causes damage or loss to the rented equipment.

The Lessee assumes all risk or loss, destruction and liability resulting from the use of the rented equipment and hereby acknowledges that JT Rentals will not be held liable for any injury, loss or damage, direct or consequential, that may arise out of the use or the improper use of the rented equipment regardless if used singularly or in connection with any other equipment.